IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

JOSHUA ADAM STRANGE

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CAUSE NO. 2009-CA-00449

AMY MELINDA STRANGE

APPELLEE

APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARK H. WATTS MARK H. WATTS, P.A. 408 Convent Avenue Post Office Drawer 1499 Pascagoula, MS 39568-1499 (228) 762-2373 State Bar No

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

ORAL ARGUMENT IS NOT REQUESTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

JOSHUA ADAM STRANGE

APPELLANT

VERSUS

CAUSE NO. 2009-CA-00449

AMY MELINDA STRANGE

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	Certificate of Interested Persons	PAGE (S) i
2.	Table of Contents	ii
3.	Table of Authorities	iii
4.	Statement of the Issues	1
5.	Statement of the Case A. Factual History	2 3
6.	Summary of the Argument	6
7.	Standard of Review	7
8.	Argument	8
9.	Conclusion	14
10.	Certificate of Service	16

PAGE REFERENCES IN THIS BRIEF ARE CITED AS FOLLOW:

CP - Clerk's Papers
T - Court Reporter's Transcript

Ex - Exhibits

RE - Record Excerpts

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE(S)	
Adams v. Adams, 467 So.2d 211, 214 (Miss. 1985)	10	
Adams, 467 So. 2d at 215	10	
Bell v. Parker, 563 So. 2d 594 (Miss. 1990)	7	
Brabham v. Brabham, 226 Miss. 165, 84 So.2d 147 (1955)	10	
Caldwell v. Caldwell, 579 So. 2d 543, 547 (Miss. 1991)	10	
Carter v. Taylor, 611 So. 2d 874 (Miss. 1992)	6	
Chamblee v. Chamblee, 637 So. 2d 850, 861 (Miss. 1994)	8	
Childers v. Childers, 717 So. 2d 1279 (Miss. 1998)	9	
<u>Clark v. Myrick</u> , 523 So. 2d 79, 82 (Miss. 1988)	10	
Crowson v. Moseley, 480 So. 2d 1150, 1152 (Miss. 1985)	9	
Cumberland v. Cumberland, 564 So. 2d 839, 844 (Miss.1990)		
<u>Dunn v. Dunn</u> , 609 So. 2d 1277, 1286 (Miss. 1992)	9	
Evans v. Evans, 994 So. 2d 765 (Miss. 2008)		
Gillespie v. Gillespie, 594 So. 2d 620, 623 (Miss. 1992)		
Gray v. Pearson, 797 So. 2d 387 (Miss. Ct. App. 2001)	14	
Grove v. Agnew, 14 So. 3d 790 (Miss. Ct. App. 2009)		
Magee v. Magee, 661 So. 2d 1117 (Miss. 1995) 7		
McCoy v. McCoy, 611 So. 2d 957 (Miss. 1992) 6		
McKee v. McKee, 418 So. 2d 764 (Miss. 1982)		
Mizell v. Mizell, 708 So. 2d 55, 59 (Miss. 199)	6	

Newsom v. Newsom, 557 So. 2d 511, 517 (Miss. 1990)	9
Perkins v. Perkins, 787 So. 2d 1256, 1260 (Miss. 2001)	8
Purvis v. Purvis, 657 So. 2d 794, 796-97 (Miss. 1994)	14
R, K. v. J. K., 946 So. 2d 764, 772 (Miss. 2007)	6
Rogers v. Rogers, 662 So. 2d 1111, 1116 (Miss 1995)	14
Shaeffer v. Shaeffer, 370 So. 2d 240, 242 (Miss. 1979)	10
<u>Tingle v. Tingle</u> , 573 So. 2d 1389, 1391 (Miss. 1990)	10
Turner v. Turner, 744 So. 2d 332 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)	10
Wilburn v. Wilburn, 991 So. 2d 1185 (Miss. 2008)	9
STATUTES	
Mississippi Code Ann Section 43-19-101	9, 11, 12, 13
Mississippi Code Ann Section 43-19-103	9, 13
